Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: PID WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Ghange Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
20929 /29 /i 9 c1 04 03
6. Status: D{ Approved ] Denied by DWR/GMD [[1 bismiss by RequestiFailure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
5/24/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 19316 8c. Landowner(s) Person 1D
New to system [_} Add Seq#t 1 New to system [ ] Add Seq#

WHEATLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC
PERRY SMITH

PO BOX 953

GARDEN CITY KS 67846

8b. Landowner(s) Person 1D 8d. WUC Person 1D
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system L] Add Seq#
NC nc
g, Documents and Enclosure(s): BJ DWR Metor(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 & N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

[ Anti-Reverse Meter [ Meter Seal []Check Valve [IN&P Form [ Water Tube [ Driller Copy [H &E Letter

[ Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From: To:

Date Prepared: 6/20/18 By: tpm
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018}
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Prong: {(620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DrvisioN oF WaTER RESOURCES
Garoen Crry FieLp Oprice
2508 Jouns STREET

Garoen CiTy, KS 67846-2804

Governor JerF CoLyer, M.D.
JAckTE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

June 29,2018

WHEATLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC
PERRY SMITH

PO BOX 953

GARDEN CITY KS 67846

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 20929
Dear Mr. Smith;

Enclosed you will find a Sumumary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds,

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,
Thomm
Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm
Enclosures




GMI3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICLE

.

On this 4 Q day of June 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to
Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 20929 dated June 29, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

WHEATLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC
PERRY SMITH

PO BOX 953

GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Copy provided to GMD#3

7 Pl

-7 Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE;

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resourcss APPLICAT]ON FOR APPROVAL

Fi ice o .

Flald Office for your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
e o) 2542811 USE AND/OR THE
Stic}(()tront((?B’c)i) 4256787 POINT OF DIVERSION

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

http:/agriculture. ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708h(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point{s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED
File No. 20929 MAY 24 2018
Application is hereby made for approvat of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Field Office

[-] Place of Use Xl Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Groundwater [} Surface water

Name and address of Applicant: WHEATLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC

PO BOX 230 SCOTTCITY KS 67871

FPhone Number: ( ) Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Cotrespondent: WHEATLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC

PO BOX 230 SCOTT CITY KS 67871

FPhone Number; { ) Email address:

The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land -~ NAME: WHEATLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC
ADDRESS: POBOX 230 SCOTTCITY KS 67871

(if there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NW% SWY SE¥% ) TOTAL
Sec, Twp. Range || NEY | Nww | SW¥% | SE § NEY | MW | Swia | SE% || NE% | MWy | SWi | SEY || NEW | NWY% | SWY | SE% ACRES
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ~--- NAME: no change in acres
ADDRESS;
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NE¥ NV SWY SE# TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range i NEV: [ MWy | sw | SEv || NE% | N | SWis | SE% || NEY | MWW | SWya | SEY | NEW | NW | SWi4 | SEX ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § Z0Q0 TR# Receipt Date 5/ Z‘/{ {8 Check# ! 3/ 776

DWR 1121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page i File No.




10.

11,

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion: .
One in the Quarter of the nc Quarter of the ne Quarter

of Section 11 , Township 25 South, Range 35 W,
in Finney County, Kansas, ___3960 feet North 1320 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: ComputerID No. 1 GPS feet North feet West)

] This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the NW Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 11 , Township g299 25 zo-25 South, Range 35 W,
in Finney County, Kansas, 3440 feet North __ 2665 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed weli depth (feef)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Cne in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range .
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested

Cne In the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range .
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: T Additional Well [7] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” In center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Motth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [ Yes [ ] No 100 50 0 50 100
HR I U L
When do you propose to complete the new point of N - .
diversion? - - 4 —_ n - -
June 15, 2016 comp eTEO — - -
If the point of diversion is a welk: - = -
P West OfF—111]101X11 111110 East
{a} What are you going to do with the old well? — - ]
plug O =0 4 - + o
(b) When will this be done? 2015 » - ]
gt derrrtreaelpi o
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 a0 SU i a0 160
2 ¢ ol
attached? [ ] Yes No scale 'Y 100
: 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by fpm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, aftach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells {including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners, For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your propetty lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 08/16/2014) Page 2 Fite No.



4. [f the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application’?
[]Yes I No (If no, alt owners must sign this application.)

(b} Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
O Yes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) I this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.) .

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 fest,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by ali owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete. '

Dated at , Kansas, this 3‘4’% day of M .20 %
K A he AT (Wtlonf Bl )
(Owner) (Spouse)
Zb{ Lo st
(Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print}
{Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print} (Please Prin)
State of Kansas 2
e 85
County of XN lj}

\Mﬁﬁy certify'that thz?2 OfOfﬁgoing application was signed In my presenée ‘and swom to before me this gi—l’r—day of
A t L] .

mﬂ'ﬂk}ﬂk\ ;{( )SQMML

. DRI Lt T A -
< T ST . ' MEGAN JO oary Public
My Commission Expires Ol - 2% -Fuoa _& HOTARY PUBLIC \&.Z_E—%_-z
Ak b r

R

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCE p T of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate Information: maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid,

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorfess. ... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . ......... ..o $200

(3) Appiication tochange the Place Of USE . .. ... o or e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014} Page 3 File No,




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a3-708h, as amended, and KAR. 5-14-3 and other applicable

K

ovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 ef. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
A.R. 5-1-1 ef.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 20929

1.

2.

10.
11.

A change apg[ication was received on __ WY\ ?“( P 2.0 15! requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized lolace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [] Applicable Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shail not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion aut%:ﬂze by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Appiicable [} Not Applicable

The point(s} of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. ] Applicable E]a ot Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a weli with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KA.R. 5-6-13.  [WApplicable "] Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall (;roperly insfall an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018 or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be instalied, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and KAR. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable [] Not Applicable

instailation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 201% or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2014 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R, 5-8-4e¢,

Bt Applicable [ Not Applicable :

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. E/Appﬁcable L1 Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any iype of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equiplla_ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing poiiution of the source of the water su}gply. he
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-3-5¢c. Applicable [] Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached. ] Yes @ﬁ\lo

in accordance with K.5.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized piace(sg of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended andfor supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant fo K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, andfor the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

feet from the previously

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K. A.R. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown
on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

7t Pl

# Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
(Print Name): _THomas P MAKENS

L Divisiqn of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

By:

Date of Isstance: _ JUrg &1 L C0\8
State of Kansas )
. } S8
County of A )
Acknowledged before me on <y . A4 NSe | ¥

by " hemas P nf\.(i,Km.s

Vs, SO g A
A MotaryPublic
JULIE JONES

My Appoinfment Expires
D

Signature;

My commission expires:

File No.
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PHonE: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WATER RESOURCES
Garpen Crry FiELD OFFICE
2508 Jomuns STREET

Garpan Ciry, KS 67846-2804

Governor JEFF Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

June 1, 2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 20929
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Wheatland Electric Coop. has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water
right number. There is one neighboring well within /2 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;
i —
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm







Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT sotrd
R SOUTHWST Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

June 4, 2018

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources ey poe s .
2508 N Johns Strect RECEIVED
Garden City, Kansas 67846

JUN 6 8 2018
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion Garden Cit
Water Right, File No. 20929 Division of Wiy f:}ﬁci iii?;i S

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation, If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

' /’
M 2T /M—/

“Tason L Norquest
© Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976







T Southwest Kansas
{
WATER MANAGEMENT 0 ™ Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS w 2009 E. Spruce Street
i i Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 4 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
=t www.gmd3.org
June 4, 2018
Thomas P, Makens RECEIVED
Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street JUN 64 2018

Garden City, Kansas 67846
‘ Q.a;fdm City Field Office
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion Division of Waler Resources
Water Right, File No, 20929

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommmendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
e g
f&, v T T / 27 744/&/
“Jason L. Norquest

Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GD ae Reiew

File No(s).: _20929. DWR office: _GC.

App filed to change: _PD.

Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: _Wheatland Electric Coop. I
If NO, is documentation included? *{:?E‘{::&ﬂ\/ EL

Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? __.
[FNQ, is documentation included?

JUN g4 7018

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3 e Gy Fichd Oﬁ@es

Point of diversion ID No(s) 01 being changed. ﬁ‘xw o Water REsOMrE
ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 3960 1320 Sect. 11-25-35

Proposed PD 3410 2065

Difference 5505 -745 W

aZ+h2=c2 302500 555025 926.0265 foot move SW

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: 37.89628 Long: -101.12857.
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _NO.

Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? __

Land Owner(s) notified: _ .

Name _ . Name __

Address __. Address .

Zip . Zip _
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: _Appears so.
Name __. Name

Address __. Address .

Zip _ Zip _

Domestic well(s) notified: _None found in area of concern.
Name . Name

Address . Address

Zip _ Zip e

Base Acres: __

Perfected Acres:

Irr. Return-Flow %

Lose of production in current well. Distance moved and spacing appears met, The
proposed depth of the well is in common with the area wells.

Is a waiver needed: _No,

Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information. it appears the current
area rules are met. Staff therefore recommends approval of the application.
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Report Datebdonday, June 4 2018
Wakter Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of polat defined ag:
3410 ft N and 2065 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 11, T 258, R 3I5W
Located at; 101.128570 West Longitude and 37.896281 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER OMLY i | /4 / (

o m e nnne e nann s L LU ol A SR
Flle Number Use ST SR Dist (Et) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q} FeetM PeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit
A__ 16406 00 IRR NK G 3324 -- -~ NC SE 1320 1320 2 25 359 i 252.00 252.00 AF/E
Same 3777 -- -- NC 8W 1387 4015 2 25 35W 5 252.00 252.00 AR~
A__ 2092% 00 IRR NK Gif%ffSP 927 -- -- NC NE 3%60 1320 11 25 35W 1 272.00 272.00 AF
A 20930 00 IRR MK G 1976 -- -- NC MW 3960 3960 I 25 3I56W 2 272.00 272,00 AF///T
A_ 20931 00 IRR NK G 2861 -~ SE SW SE 630 133¢ 11 25 35W 5 272,00 272.00 AF
A 20932 00 IRR MK G 3591 -- SW SE 8W 257 3783 11 25 359 7 272.00 272.00 AF /;‘
A 20932 00 IRR NK G 4281 ~-- NE SE SE 1068 335 10 25 35%W 5 272.00 272.00 AF./{
A 21389 00 IRR NK G(l. 3377 -- -- NC NW 3960 3960 12 25 35W 2 273,00 273.00 AF //
Same 4947 -- SE SE 8W 51¢ 3235 12 25 35W 5 276.00 270,00 AF//
A__ 21390 00 IRR NK G 4840 -- NW SE SW 1307 3760 T 25 3asW 3 287,00 267,00 AF//
A 21528 00 IRR NK 4811 -- NW NE NE 4954 1319 10 25 35W ] 272.00 272.00 AF /
Total MNet Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 / ,// \.
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ) /?\ \/ {
Total Inspected Amount {(AF} = .00 .00 /// P

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF} = .00 .00 ) M-l ‘{

Total Certified Amount (AF} = 2946.00 .00 ! K

Total Vested Amount (AF} = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOQUNT (AF) = 2946 .00 .0a

An * after the source of éupply indicates a pending application for change for the file number,

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the f£ile number.

A "G" in the Batk c¢olumn indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:

101.128%70 West Longitude and 17.896281 North Latitude b -
GROUNDWATER ONLY §Lﬁﬁ @ % ig%g
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS: ) mr1(ﬂb/Y§EH}fJfﬁC@
T e ST YURTET Tigsnnrces """
File Number Use ST SR
A_ 16406 00 IRR NK G
> WHEATLAND RLECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC
> PERRY SMITH
> PO BOX 8953

> GARDEN CITY KS &7846

A 20%29 00 IRR NK G

> WHEATLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC
> PERRY SMITH

> PO BOX 953

> GARDEN CITY KS 67846

A 20930 00 IRR NK G
> WHEATLAND ELECTRIC COCPERATIVE INC
» PERRY SMITH



» PO BOX 953
> GARDEK CITY KS 67846

Smm s mmmmmAmamAm A e oo mmmmmmm—mmmm— e — e
A___ 20931 DO IRR NK ¢
» TIM YOST

>
» 2386 ROAD 115
> LAKIN K5 67860

h__ 20922 00 IRR NK G
> DALE & CYNTHIA & YOST
» . DALE YOST

> 1142 ROAD AR

» LAKIN KS €786¢

A__ 20933 00 IRR NK G

> WHEATLAND BLECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC
> PERRY SMITH

> PO BOX 953

> GRARDEN CITY KS 67846

A__ 21389 00 IRR NK G
> DALE & CYNTHIA G YOST
> DALE YOST

> 1142 ROAD AA

» LAKIN K& 67860

>  WHEATLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC

> PERRY SMITH

> PO BOX 953

> GARDEN CITY KS 67846

mmmm e e e
A__ 21390 00 IRR NK G

>  WHEATLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC

> PERRY SMITH ‘

» PO BOX 953

> GARDEN CITY K8 67846

S mm o mmcmmmmmmmiaamemmeemme—————
A__ 21528 00 IRR NK G

>  WHEATLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC

> PERRY SMITH

> PO BOX 953

> GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Report DateMonday, June 4 2018

RECEIVED

JUN 642018

Garden Gity Fleld Office
Divigian of Waler Resources
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